
Spring Volunteer Schedule 

March, April, May 

 

March 3 

Greeters: Chuck Johnson & Kristi Lahti-Johnson 

Ushers: Lisa Jensen & Butch Vossen 

Acolyte: Isla Wills 

Reader: Elizabeth Anderson  

Communion Set-Up: Judy Anderson & Dwight Lundeby 

Communion Servers: Dan & Karen Vetsch 

Communion Bread & Wine: Michael & Allison O’Day 

Counters: Jackie West & Shawna Nelsen-Wills 

Livestream Technician: Cameron Jamison 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for March 4: Peter & Sheryl Juhl 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 8 

 

 

March 10 

Greeters: Julie Ebbesen & Scott Wilson 

Ushers: Andrea Wollak & Peter Juhl 

Acolyte: Aemilia Wollak 

Reader: Bob Stanich 

Counters: Annalise Munnich & Judy Hogan 

Livestream Technician: Karen Vetsch  

LSS Safehouse Dinner for March 11: Tim & Elizabeth Anderson 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 2 

 

 

March 17 

Greeters: Kristin Lehrstrom & Daniel Peterson 

Ushers: Tom Goodoien & Cameron Jamison 

Acolyte: Maren Odeen 

Reader: Gordon Legge 

Counters: Terri Vetsch & Sue Nielsen 



Livestream Technician: Darrick Jensen  

LSS Safehouse Dinner for March 18: Wendy & Gordon Legge 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 4 

 

March 24 

Greeters: Eva Tangen & Jeremy Anderson 

Ushers: Joe Munnich & Jim Nelsen 

Acolyte: Walter Anderson 

Reader: Martha Olsen 

Counters: Bob Stanich & Sue Schnickel 

Livestream Technician: Bruce Simpson 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for March 25: The Gleason Family 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 6 

 

 

March 31 

Greeters: Liz & Forrest Bentley 

Ushers: Steve Austin & Julie Ebbesen 

Acolyte: Elena Wilson 

Reader: Dwight Lundeby 

Counters: Steve Austin & JeriLynn Young 

Livestream Technician: Leri Lynn Young 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for April 1: Mark & Jodi Jensen 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 7 

 

 

April 7 

Greeters: Eric & Bethene Hunsberger 

Ushers: Peter Juhl & Paul Aitchison 

Acolyte: Eden Hunsberger 

Reader: Judy Hogan 

Communion Set-Up: Chuck Johnson & Kristi Lahti-Johnson 

Communion Servers: Lisa Rovick & Dan Vetsch 



Communion Bread & Wine: Dale & Jackie West 

Counters: Steve Austin & Bruce Simpson 

Livestream Technician: Cameron Jamison 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for April 8: John & Doreen Skraba 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 8 

 

April 14 

Greeters: Casey Clementson & Ben Campbell 

Ushers: Tom Goodoien & Jim Nelsen 

Acolyte: Fletcher Campbell 

Reader: Allison O’Day 

Counters: Terri Vetsch & Paul Aitchison 

Livestream Technician: Karen Vetsch  

LSS Safehouse Dinner for April 15: Shawna Nelsen-Wills & 

Steve Wills 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 1 

 

 

April 21 

Greeters: Joe & Annalise Munnich  

Ushers: Craig Rocheleau & Shawna Nelsen-Wills 

Acolyte: Isla Wills 

Reader: Tim Anderson 

Counters: Marcia Rocheleau & Tim Anderson  

Livestream Technician: Darrick Jensen 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for April 22: Meg & Curt Peterson 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 2 

 

 

April 28 

Greeters: Michael & Allison O’Day 

Ushers: Sue & Al Nielsen 

Acolyte: Aemilia Wollak 



Reader: Lisa Rovick 

Counters: Bob Stanich & Sue Schnickel 

Livestream Technician: Bruce Simpson 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for April 29: Kathryn Jensen, Lisa Jensen 

& Butch Vossen 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 3 

 

 

May 5 

Greeters: Kerry & Jill Audette 

Ushers: Butch Vossen & Lisa Jensen  

Acolyte: Maren Odeen 

Reader: Marcia Rocheleau 

Communion Set-Up: Sue Schnickel & Eva Tangen 

Communion Servers: Leslee Nestingen & Paul Aitchison 

Communion Bread & Wine: Curt & Meg Peterson 

Counters: Marcia Rocheleau & Paul Odegaard 

Livestream Technician: JeriLynn Young 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for May 6: Daniel Peterson & Kristin 

Lehrstrom 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 4 

 

 

May 12 

Greeters: Julie Ebbesen & Scott Wilson 

Ushers: Steve Austin & Jim Nelsen 

Acolyte: Elena Wilson 

Reader: Chuck Johnson 

Counters: Steve Austin & Doreen Skraba 

Livestream Technician: Cameron Jamison 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for May 13: Bill & Judy Anderson 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 5 

 

 



May 19 

Greeters: Eric & Bethene Hunsberger 

Ushers: Joe Munnich & Karen Vetsch  

Acolyte: Eden Hunsberger 

Reader: Bob Stanich 

Counters: Annalise Munnich & Curt Peterson 

Livestream Technician: Bruce Simpson 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for May 20: Kristi Lahti-Johnson & 

Chuck Johnson, Eric & Bethene Hunsberger 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 6 

 

May 26 

Greeters: Paul Odegaard & Christine Soma 

Ushers: Jeremy Anderson & Cameron Jamison 

Acolyte: Walter Anderson 

Reader: Alice Peterson 

Counters: Bob Stanich & Eva Tangen 

Livestream Technician: Karen Vetsch 

LSS Safehouse Dinner for May 27: Bob Stanich & Jeanne Schleh 

Social Hour hosted by Shepherding Group: 7 

 

 

 


